Rhino Capra Axles & Rhino YUE ONE (hassisAssemble Guide

Rhino Capra Axles kit:

'.......-ii.‘.f D e i L1 )|
1 .....-=====r’i e,

S RS EEmE -======‘!I
w
S

" .r N
l. _saxaammigleiE a8 @ @ -l
1 1IN ‘ < .
. - -y =
— Py - q !

7

1/ - 7

- A

= =
= .mq._mul

T -
. R\-\\NOR(‘. !‘
7

i “‘\
?’.II‘AIIAIVHF’II SRS
. \NORGC \“
MIAIIAUAUAUV- S RH
[ i i YT SO i

e I I “‘
'lll”’ .llllll IIIIIIIIII!!!‘_!‘.




Stepl :RearLlinkassenmb | e

>

\ \
B3

B

U
RS

Ve

A 5 (5 o s
-~




Step2: Servo Mount assembled:

Step3: Riser Link assembled:

(If you assemble riser link only, pl ease useM3*8 mm screws, it put in riser bag)

o mLa mere
B T e
| AaraE RN

.
..-’---lﬂ'.-‘““‘@




If you assemble riser link and battery mount , please useM3* 10mm screws, it put in

battery mount bag

Step4: Gear box assembled:

Assemble 65-81mm driver shaft to Gear box




Step5: Please use curved link ends on 60mm length Titanium alloy Link :

T T 1 I e
T

1T Ay Y

Step6: Assemble 60mm length link and shock (95mm length) to front axl es

(Use 2pcs M3*25 mm screws)




N .
B T o gwmuw
N SEW

Step7: Assemble 65-81mm driver shaft to front axles:

m"g'».'i! y



ASsembple gear no

Stepd




Step9: Assemble lower link to YUE ONE chasis

Stepl10: Assemble carrier to YUE ONE chasis




Stepll: Assemble bent link and shock to Rear axlex

Use M3*25mm Screw

/
[



Stepl2: Assemble 190mm bent link to YUE ONE chasis

Use M3*20mm screw and d3- D6*5mm Spacer




/ 7
-
i 2 'l.




Stepl4: Assemble 100mm length link to YUE ONE Chassis

Use M3*20mm screw and d3- D6*5mm Spacer

ML |

e e

-
-
-
x
k- |

A




Stepl5: Assemble 101- 154mm driver shaft:

- o TN A Ty T T R o e
= o s S Y 4 R - s




Stepl6: Assemble shock to YUE ONE Chassis

Use M3*20mm screw and d3- D6*5mm Spacer




Stepl7: Assemble 55mm length link and Shock to YUE ONE Chassis

Use M3*15mm or M3*20mm screw and d3- D6*5mm Spacer










